PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Krasnodar Ivancev	08/13/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	William Cook Europe ApS
Street Address:	Sandet 6
City:	Bjaeverskov
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK 6432

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10814018

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)994-6331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7343026000

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com
Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione
Address Line 1: 524 South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08627-373

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence G. Almeda

Total Attachments: 2

source=08627_373_ASSIGNMENT_IVANCEV#page1.tif source=08627_373_ASSIGNMENT_IVANCEV#page2.tif

н \$40.00 10

PATENT REEL: 024460 FRAME: 0820

ASSIGNMENT



WHEREAS, Krasnodar Ivancev, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made one or more inventions described in the United States patent application entitled "MEDICAL GRASPING DEVICE" filed on March 31, 2004 and assigned Serial No. 10/814,018;

WHEREAS, William Cook Europe ApS, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Denmark, having a place of business at Sandet 6, DK 6432 Bjaeverskov, Denmark hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said inventions, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, in and to the inventions and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said inventions in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, extensions or reissues of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the inventions identified above; in

vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said inventions, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the Assignees to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the right of priority provided by any all treaties, conventions or agreements.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

DATED August 13 2004

KRASNODAR IVANCEV

In the presence of:,

Witness

I, the undersigned, herewith certify that Mr K r a s n o d a r I v a n c e v - - - who certified his identity by means of Swedish driv.lic. 441115-9215, personally has signed his name, above.

Malmö, Sweden, this 16th day of August, 2004

Ex officio notaria publici:

Christopher Lagström

Notary Public of Malmö, Sweden

Exp.no.044295

RECORDED: 06/01/2010

Fee SEK 210:-

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 024460 FRAME: 0822